November 29, 2023;

2.	� 1,80,71,000 equity shares of ₹10/- each (at a premium of ₹73/- per share) aggregating to ₹1,49,98,93,000/- on 
December 28, 2023;

� Accordingly, as on March 31, 2024, the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company stood at ₹627,06,37,750/- 
(Rupees Six Hundred and Twenty-Seven Crore Six Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty rupees only) divided 
into 62,70,63,775 (Sixty-two Crore Seventy Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Five only) shares of 
₹10/- each.

Subsidiaries/Joint Venture/Associate Companies
The Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Holding Company. Further, the Company does not have any subsidiary, joint 
venture or associate companies. Also, the Company did not become a part of any joint venture during the year under review.

[...]

prosperity while protecting the environment.

In accordance with the provisions of section 135 of the Act read with The Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) 
Rules, 2014 and the Corporate Social Responsibility Policy, the Company has contributed ₹9,99,76,103/- (Rupees Nine Crore 
Ninety-Nine Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand One Hundred Three only) towards CSR expenditure in various projects stipulated 
under schedule VII of the Act.

The annual report on Corporate Social Responsibility (‘CSR’) containing, details of CSR Policy, composition of CSR Committee, 
CSR projects undertaken and web-link thereto on the website of the Company, as required under The Companies (Corporate